



Agenda Memorandum

Agenda Item - VII.D

City Council Meeting
August 21, 2023

Subject: SE Infrastructure Project Phase 2 - Change Order # 2 - Reduce Contract by \$168,301.23 and Adjust Final Quantities - H&W Contracting

Prepared By: Claire Baartman, City Administration

Background of Issue:

Attached is Change Order #2 associated with the South East Project Phase #2. The City has reached an agreement with H&W Contracting to closeout the second phase of the SE Infrastructure Project. In order to closeout the project it is necessary to adjust the final quantities that were used on the project. This quantity adjustment creates an overall adjustment in the final contract price, a reduction of \$168,301.23. The final contract amount following this change order will adjust from \$2,697,580.44 to \$2,529,279.17.

Recommendation

Recommend the Council approve Change Order #2 for the 2nd Phase of the SE Infrastructure Project, adjusting the final quantities reflecting a final contract adjustment of \$168,301.23.

ATTACHMENTS:

[669077 - Change Order #2 \(1\).pdf](#)